6-30Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
.085 in. (2.16mm)
Density
Miniature Ribbon
FE
A
TU
RE

and dust covers, which make the use of Cinch Miniature Ribbon
connectors even more cost-effective.
Dimensions
A B C D
Sizes in mm in mm in mm in mm
14 1.750 44.45 1.417 35.99 0.710 18.03 0.510 12.95
24 2.175 55.25 1.842 46.79 1.135 28.83 0.935 23.75
36 2.665 67.69 2.352 59.74 1.645 41.78 1.445 36.70
50 3.260 82.80 2.947 74.85 2.240 56.90 2.040 51.82
Metal Plug Metal Socket
Bail Latches
Ordering Information, Metal Shell
Plug, InstaLatching
.025" sq. x 1.35" Terminals .045" sq. x 1.35" Terminals .045" sq. x .85" Terminals
Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
14 57-10140-WW1 57-10140-WW1A 57-10140-WW2 57-10140-WW2A 57-10140-WW3 57-10140-WW3A
.103 Hole 24 57-10240-WW1 57-10240-WW1A 57-10240-WW2 57-10240-WW2A 57-10240-WW3 57-10240-WW3A
36 57-10360-WW1 57-10360-WW1A 57-10360-WW2 57-10360-WW2A 57-10360-WW3 57-10360-WW3A
50 57-10500-WW1 57-10500-WW1A 57-10500-WW2 57-10500-WW2A 57-10500-WW3 57-10500-WW3A
Socket
.025" sq. x 1.35" Terminals .045" sq. x 1.35" Terminals .045" sq. x .85" Terminals
Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
14 57-20140-WW1 57-20140-WW1A 57-20140-WW2 57-20140-WW2A 57-20140-WW3 57-20140-WW3A
.103 Hole 24 57-20240-WW1 57-20240-WW1A 57-20240-WW2 57-20240-WW2A 57-20240-WW3 57-20240-WW3A
36 57-20360-WW1 57-20360-WW1A 57-20360-WW2 57-20360-WW2A 57-20360-WW3 57-20360-WW3A
50 57-20500-WW1 57-20500-WW1A 57-20500-WW2 57-20500-WW2A 57-20500-WW3 57-20500-WW3A
14 57-20140-WW4 57-20140-WW4A - - - -
Bail Latches, .116 Hole 24 57-20240-WW4 57-20240-WW4A - - - -
36 57-20360-WW4 57-20360-WW4A - - - -
50 57-20500-WW4 57-20500-WW4A - - - -
6-32
6
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
.085 in. (2.16mm)

A B C D
Size in mm in mm in mm in mm
14 1.745 44.32 1.417 35.99 0.710 18.03 0.510 12.95
24 2.170 55.12 1.842 46.79 1.135 28.83 0.935 23.75
36 2.680 68.07 2.352 59.74 1.645 41.78 1.445 36.70
50 3.275 83.19 2.947 74.85 2.240 56.90 2.040 51.82
64 3.875 98.43 3.542 89.97 2.835 72.01 2.635 66.93
Dimensions, All-Plastic
6-33
6
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
Ordering Information, All-Plastic
Plug, InstaLatching
.025" sq. x 1.35"  Terminals     .045" sq. x 1.35" Terminals
Mount Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
.140 Hole 24 - - 97-10240-WW2 97-10240-WW2A
64 - - 97-10640-WW2 97-10640-WW2A
Socket
.025" sq. x 1.35"  Terminals .045" sq. x 1.35" Terminals
Mount Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
14 97-22140-WW5 97-22140-WW5A 97-22140-WW6 97-22140-WW6A
.141 Hole 24 97-22240-WW5 97-22240-WW5A 97-22240-WW6 97-22240-WW6A
36 97-22360-WW5 97-22360-WW5A 97-22360-WW6 97-22360-WW6A
50 97-22500-WW5 97-22500-WW5A 97-22500-WW6 97-22500-WW6A
.159 Hole 64 97-22640-WW5 97-22640-WW5A 97-22640-WW6 97-22640-WW6A
14 97-22140-WW1 97-22140-WW1A 97-22140-WW2 97-22140-WW2A
.141 Hole 24 97-22240-WW1 97-22240-WW1A 97-22240-WW2 97-22240-WW2A
36 97-22360-WW1 97-22360-WW1A 97-22360-WW2 97-22360-WW2A
50 97-22500-WW1 97-22500-WW1A 97-22500-WW2 97-22500-WW2A
.159 Hole 64 97-22640-WW1 97-22640-WW1A 97-22640-WW2 97-22640-WW2A
N
o
la
tc